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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 44

 5,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 967 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,772 

(53)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,719 

 5,994 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BREWEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MALKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SENNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNKIE MARTLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN A GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY DRESBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETH DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI ZINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ S. GANDHI (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,039 

Unrecorded  680 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 52

 1,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 86 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,000 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,973 

 1,691 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GROSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,698 

Unrecorded  275 

Assembly District 54

 66 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  73 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  73 

 65 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  65 

Unrecorded  8 

Page 3 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 55

 20,815 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 1,171 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,450 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,430 

 19,375 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARISON NORMQN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDHA SAMMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNEDA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRMAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GUSTAFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FLETCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE D BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE JOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATIQ DEVEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANNARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAUNDREA BOODHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLITOS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREBEN HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARELL HOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,443 

Unrecorded  3,987 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 56

 33,731 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,974 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 115 FEDERAL

 1,625 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,445 

(115)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,330 

 32,030 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVION THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROCK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER HYMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON DONALDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSTEN VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANEL PORCHIA ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN CELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KEARNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDAH BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISRAEL HAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SHEPHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED HASSAN FOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 56

 1 JOHN GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI TONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STALLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRIACONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. RONK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PITCHARD EWINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFIQ KALAM ID-DIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAI DAVIDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARUMI PERNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI L ZINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEFANI ZINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 TREMIANE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIAA LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TZVI GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 84 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 56

Total Votes  32,216 

Unrecorded  6,114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 57

 32,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,624 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 255 FEDERAL

 1,331 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,342 

(255)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,087 

 31,329 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM C GUZIK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIET LAKIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOULMAN SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESBAWN DABNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENTE RECCHOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESSENCE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERMAN FEKEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE LEYVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 57

 1 JOAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINA ELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENWYN NICOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MACRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW E LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY KAHANA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIEDRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA RENFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPE SILVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHLEL A. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL S DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIICHEE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFRA ROCHLITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CANELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Assembly District 57

 1 TARA BURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 112 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESKERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESSTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,548 

Unrecorded  5,539 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 93,925 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 470 FEDERAL

 4,416 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  108,082 

(470)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107,612 

 90,484 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM C GUZIK (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISON NORMQN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDHA SAMMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVION THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROCK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNEDA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIET LAKIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOULMAN SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BREWEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER HYMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON DONALDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSTEN VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRMAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANEL PORCHIA ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DANIEL GUSTAFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN CELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESBAWN DABNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENTE RECCHOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESSENCE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FLETCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KEARNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDAH BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERMAN FEKEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE LEYVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISRAEL HAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SHEPHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MALKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED HASSAN FOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JEREMY COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE D BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SENNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI TONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE JOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRISTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNKIE MARTLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINA ELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN A GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STALLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENWYN NICOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATIQ DEVEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GROSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY DRESBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MACRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM YOUNG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MAREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETH DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARION RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW E LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY KAHANA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANNARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRIACONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIEDRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAUNDREA BOODHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA RENFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLITOS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. RONK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPE SILVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PITCHARD EWINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREBEN HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHLEL A. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL S DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFIQ KALAM ID-DIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIICHEE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAI DAVIDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARUMI PERNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFRA ROCHLITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI L ZINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEFANI ZINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CANELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ S. GANDHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA BURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARELL HOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 4 TREMIANE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIAA LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TZVI GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 267 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESKERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESSTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  91,009 

Unrecorded  16,603 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:48AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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